
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

§̈¦89

§̈¦89

£¤4

")114

")114

")4A

")4A

")4A

")10

")10

G i l e
M e m o r i a l

F o r e s t

Bu
tter

fiel
d

Po
nd

Sto
cke

r P
on

d

Bog Pond

Pip
er 

Po
nd

Mill Pond

ThreeThousandAcre Pond

Hale
 Pond

Pa
laz

zi P
ond

Ro
cky

bou
nd

Po
nd

Baptist Pond

Ea
stm

an
 Po

nd

Whitney Pond

Little
Sunapee

Lake

Cr
an

ber
ry

Po
nd

Wh
ite

 Po
nd

Morgan Pond

Anderson Pond

La
ke 

Co
nis

ton

Butter
nut

pond

Pleasant Lake

Reservoirs

McAlvin Pond

Kolelemook

Lake

Star Lake

Little
Stocker Pond

Dutchman Pond

Otter PondLedge
Pond

McDanie
ls

Mars
h

Nort
h B

ran
ch

EN
FIE

LD
SP

RIN
GFIE

LD

EN
FIE

LD

GRA
NT

HA
M

SP
RI

NG
FIE

LD
CR

OY
DO

N
SPRINGFIELD

GRAFTON

SPRINGFIELDGRANTHAM

SPRINGFIELDSUNAPEE

SP
RIN

GF
IEL

D
NE

W LO
ND

ON

SP
RIN

GFIE
LD

WILM
OT

CROYDON

GRANTHAM

CR
OY

DO
N

SU
NA

PE
E

GRAF
TO

N
DAN

BU
RY

GRA
FT

ON
WILM

OT

DANBURY
WILMOT

SU
NA

PE
E

NE
W 

LO
ND

ON

NEW LONDON

WILMOT

Crossover

Crossover

Evans Ln

Birch
Brae

Cro
sso

ver

N 
Wi

lm
ot

Rd

Warbler
Way

Ho
bb

s
Hil

l R
d

Sylvan
Walk BogRd

Georges

Mills Rd

Snow
Hill Rd

JerichoRd

Crossover

WillisAve

Stoney
Brook Rd

Ash
Ln

Turner
Brae

PioneerPt

Farm
Access Rd

Hoyt
Ln

Ray
Rd

Fin
ch

Pl

Buck
Common

Lu
cas

 Dr

Link
Ln

MartinLn

Azure Brae

Pinta
il K

nob

Daniels
Ct

Ro
ute

10
S

Ivy Cir

RollingHIll

Maggies
Ln

LewisCir

B o n n ie

Brae

Icehouse
Rd

RoseLn

Pu
tte

r Pl

Ch
err

y
Ln

LoonLn

Fra
zie

r
Rd

MesserRd

Au
bu

rn
Br

ae

Old
Grantham Rd

Old 501
State Shed

Cardinal

Pl

Ca
llah

an
Ct

Jal
bertLn

Ind
ian

Po
int

 Rd

Le
ba

ron
Rd

Dartmouth Pl

BecksWay

Dr
ive

wa
y A

12
9

OldBoston Rd

KingsHwy

DudleysOverlook

Watershed

Ln

Rock
y A

cre
s R

d

NH Route

10 S

Rowlan
d

Rd

OakRidge Rd

Levi
tte

Rd

DrivewayA227

Marm ot

Ln

AlpineVi s

PaulsPl

SandyBeach Rd

Dodge Pasture Rd

Lily

Ln

Zaccaria
Rd

La
ms

on
Ln

ParBrae

Bliss Dr

Ga
uth

ier
Ln

Co
nis

ton
Rd

Ple
asa

nt Dr

Pleasant
St

Porcupine
Rdg

Whitetail
Ridge

Sanborn
Hill Rd

Sturgis

Cir

Niblic k Ln

Homan
Rd

ChickadeeLn

Hoyt Rd

Clubhouse
Ln

Old
Englis h Rd

Pleasent

Bobbin Hl

S t o ne
y

B rae

Tlv Loop

Slab

City Rd

PinehurstDrW
alt o n

Heath Dr

Ma
in

Ca
mp

Rd

Clark
e

Rd

SugarbushRd

Heath Ln

Lo
ren

tD
r

Bu
nke

r Dr

W
hit

ne
y

Po
nd

Rd

Fo
x

Ru
n

Schoolhouse Ln

Nig
hti

ng
ale

Ln

Turnbuckle

Ro
bin Ln

Bu
nk

er
Hil

l R
d

Colcord
Rd

Cro
ss

Pl

Air
pa

rk
Dr

Do
ub

le
Dia

mo
nd

Dr

Main St

Joyce Ln

W allu
la

Rd

AspenBrae

Lu
mb

er L

n

Bassett Ln

HannahsWay

KnollwoodRd

Foxstand
Rd

Church Rd

Sherman Dr

Pin
eH

ill
Rd

Sugarbush
Ln

Jon
athan

Dr

Ed
el

Ln

La
rk

P l

Lisby Ln

Lo
on

D r

N Wilmot Rd

Old Farms Rd

Ra
ng

e R
d

Trill
ium

Ln

Yankee
Barn Rd

Oak LnSilo
Ln

Little

Sunapee Rd

SanbornHill Ext

OldSpring Dr

W
hit

ne
y

Br
o o

k R
d

Hil
l To

p Pl

Bogie Pl

Johnson
Farm Rd

Twin Lake

Villa Rd

Frye Ln

Knob
Hl

Langley Rd

Barn OwlOverlook

Spri ng
Glen Dr

Otter Rd

W
ed

ge
wo

o d
Dr

Maple Ave

Mill Pond Ln

Lafreniere Ln

Route 10 N

Pre
sc

ott
Hil

l R
d

Catamount Rd

Four Corners Rd

Bear

Hollow Rd

Ba
rne

y H
ill R

d

Rumbrook Ln

Teel Farm Rd

Sh
ore

 D
r

Road Round

The Lake

Shaw Brook Rd

Granite Ridge Rd

Fore st Rd

Hig
hP

on
d R

d

Gr
an

i te
W

ay

Sh
ore

Rd

Howard Rd

RawsonRdg

Woodcrest

Summit
Dr

Springfield
Rd

Olde Farms Rd

Go
lf

Co
urs

e R
d

DraperMill Rd

Cove Dr

Route 10 S

Draper Rd

Route 4A

GreenswardDr

LearningDr

Moose
Run

Bo
wm

an
Rd

Tarn Ln

An
der

son

Po
nd

Rd

Pocket Rd

Kennis tonRd

Ph
elp

s R
d

Kinsman Rd

Forty Acres Rd

Eagle Dr

Town Farm Ext

TroonDr

Meadow

Brook Rd

PellerinHill Rd

Morning

Hollow Ln

Fernwood Ln

Be
ave

rF
ells Gln

Route 10 N

Suga
r

Hill R
d

Old Walker Rd

Main St

Hid
de

n L
n

Litt
le

Su
nap

ee
Rd

Sunnyside Dr

W
ild

wo
od

Dr

Logging

Trail Rd

Top
O

Wo
rld

Rd

OakHill Rd

Pound Rd

Butternut Pond Rd

Eastman Rd

Clearwater Dr

Little
Brook Rd

SlalomDr

Kemp Rd

Woodland

Hts

Ric
ha

r d s
Rd

So
uth

Da
nb

ury
 Rd

Liv
ing

sto
n Hil

l R
d

Whites Pond Rd

We
st

Rd

Beac
h Rd

Pinnacle Rd

Palazzi
Pond Rd

Gr
aft

on
 R

d

Buck Cmn

Piper
Pond

Rd

Wellfield Rd

Stryker Rd

Old Grafton Rd

Route 4A

Duch
man Rd

Crestbrook Pl

Dunbar Hill Rd

Colby
Hil

l R
d

Nichols Hil l Rd

Hoyt Brook Ln

Ro
ad

 R
ou

nd
 Th

e L
ak

e

Sugarwood Ln

Sa
rge

nt 
Hil

l R
d

W
h itetai l Rd g

Bear Dr

Le
dg

e P
on

d R
d

Kimpton Brook Rd

De
an

Rd

Old G
raft

on Rd

Pa
tte

rso
n Rd

HickoryOverlook

Deer Hill Rd

W
ebster Pass

St
oc

ke
r P

on
d R

d

Butternut Rd

Su
garhouse Rd

Burnt Hill Rd

Williams Hill Rd

Alle
ns 

Dr

SpringValleyDr

Hummingbird Hl

Biers Rd

Miller Pond Rd

Deep Snow
Dr

NH Route 4A

Greeley Rd

Route 4A

Eastman Rd

No
rth

W
i lm

ot
Rd

Jones Rd St
ea

rns
Rd

De
er

Ru
n

Hoyt Brook Rd

NH Route 4A

Sugar House Rd

Lakeshore Dr

Stewart Rd

Kim
ba

llL
n

Dudley Ln

Docs Dr

Danbury Woods Rd

Sawyer Rd

Fa
irw

a y
Dr

Four Corners Rd

Prospect Hill Rd

Cross Hill Rd

Highwood W
ay

Ford Mill Rd

Ste
ve

ns
 H

ill R
d

Main St

Eagle Pond Rd

Atw
oo

d R
d

How
e H

ill R
d

Road RoundThe Lake

Pillsbury Rd

Route 10 N

Bog Rd

Tewksbury Rd

NH
Route 10

Ba
rto

n R
d

Eastman
Access Rd

Pingree Rd

Hazzard Rd

Pedrick Rd

Burpee Hill Rd

Cote Rd

Main St

Ho
bb

s H
ill 

Rd

Pre
sco

tt H
ill R

d

Old
 Cr

oy
do

n R
d

Johnson Ln

Longwood Dr

Dean Rd

Fowler Town Rd

George Hill Rd

Cemetery Rd

Waukeena Lake Rd

Gle
nw

ood

Smith

Hast
ing

s Rd

Bro
ok

rid
ge

Dr

Gree
nsw

ood
 Dr

Old North Rd

Fowler Rd

Quaker Path Rd

Bouldervale Rd

No
rt h

W
i lm

ot
Rd

Granite Hill Rd

Ro
ute

 10
 N

Bre
ezy

Hil
l R

d

Town Farm Rd

Le
dg

e R
d

Springfield Rd

Ha
rdy

Hil
l R

d

Mes ser Hi ll Rd

Georges Mills R
d

Winding

W
ood Rd

Sp
litr

oc
k R

d

Bog Rd

Fisher Corner Rd

NH Route 4A

Oak Hill Rd W

Piper Pond Rd

Main St

Hogg Hill Rd

Putney Rd

Nic
ho

ls H
ill R

d

Lajoie Rd

Prescott Hill Rd

Walker Brook Rd

Slab City Rd

Sto
ney

Bro
ok

Rd

Grac
e R

d

Re
st 

Sto
p

Mo
rga

n H
il l

Rd

Ph
ilbr

ick
 Hi

ll R
d

Ca
rte

r B
roo

k R
d

Bright SlopeW
ay

Number 3 School Rd

Main St
Blu

eb
err

y H
ill R

d

Morrill Rd

Ro
ute

10
S

Wi
lm

ot
Ce

nte
r R

d

Star Lake Rd

Springfield Rd

Leavitt Hill Rd

Ne
w A

ldr
ich

Rd

Stoney Brook Rd

Pip
er

Po
nd

Rd

George Hill Rd

Fowler Rd

Sa
nb

orn
 Hi

ll R
d

D e
er

Hi l
lR

d

Ol
d G

raf
t on

Rd

Route 4A

Pin
e H

ill R
d

Stoney Brook Rd

Route 4A

Kinsman Rd

Sh
ad

 H
ill 

Rd

George Hill Rd

Route 4A

NH Route 4A

!(12A

!(13

114

125

179

162

148

185

8492

6012

8464

308

620

6324

189

291

6018

143
140

6308

114

323

87

486

106

102

417

73

384

181

302

22

123

783

140

142

82

6322

6311145

730

116

350

780

5

238

191

785

782

784

6019

6027

2

555

263

6303

565

428

23

304

572

756

351

317

4

258

18

310

176

106

14

300

290

91

226
289

8476

8494

330

29

295

287

385

65

92

653

288

166

181

162

180

374

758

372

763

775

777

300

125

770

297

149

32

187

236

536

151

197

176

21

363

762

211

768

774

767

773

41

370

8890

6136

766

156

764

769

765

778

9

787

138

184

35

801

798

551

107

27

108

79

619

8239

797

144

737

66

64

167

550

649

161

614

213

120

643

26

109

28

30

193

150

325

117

50

8

192

6024

292

8240

786

602

188

232

1

563

343

352

311

8484

325

75

103

115

644

303

129

127

222

260

79

413

121

104

36

390

258

379

25

134

69

57

541

191

19
3

249

137

130

12

70

341

111

56

321

95

8182

131

237

25

6137

6754

5

298

103

52

11

404

564

133

372

10

80

8235

51

13

6074

96

135

331

65

132

296

98

66

285

62

352

626

117

407

113

126

411

371

109

90

371

94

403

112

9

526

66

6073

134

179

78

752

177

14

6139

19

6074

4

251

37

8236

2

69

87

359

366

11

73

354

386

250

753

651

35

288

300
24

89

129

332

387

96

39

83

320

110

29

538

385

391

755

6133

12

353

81

200

67

561

36

74

6132

575

286

67

8489

68

570

633

6017

90

259

66

542

6295

329

6307

320

221

138

332

334

4

312

299

84

81

361

583

18

175

1

133

749

53

307

73

16

82

294

540

102

49

5

94

124

355

47

50

122

6

128

120

74

16

669

15

314

18

241

86

46

76

328

165

247

12

8475

307

76

6071

422

8491

139

65

8184

139

101

104

60

82

402

308

6072

759

141

6087

379

453

107

6015

359

97

312

378

172

169

325

117

141

314

388

357

347

72

261

22

411

7

262

324

20

21

729

115

273

101

650

206

122

599

199

79

593

545

61

362

137

17

165

485
167

310

248

100

48

16

537

710

8477

49

635

168

421

10

135

257

557

259

313

196

209

1

105

610

343

341

127

123

83
77

105

62
374

353

87

362

86

6

8183

118

412

286

59

105

303

13

301

81

380

142

569

55

6

46

628

76

153

237

140

732

7

119

78

88

48

531

141

406

417

80 78

93

79

148

91304

195

255

4

126

111

728

75

24

84

64

595

366

246

173681

394

45

365

29728

299

579

296

292
291

242

99

70

71

8490

647

15

305

349

57

393

75

344

74

329

634

83

357

317

40

93

92

709

348

8485

204
203

559

223

51

158
541

85

170

708

216

244
598

601

201

761

799

194

1

566

119

112

113

677

40

102

54

293

594

130

147

218

118

15

519

533

454

757

2

342

45

121

72

675

70

149

6070

6013

600

302

8157

163

167

193
169

400

114

333

243

25

371

373

375

287

612

652

6016

6323

44

6304

623

376

8187

69

72

748

750

751

753

6138

306

382

591

58

590

392

624
627

164

160

163

173

161

420

326

110

414

100

364

359
363

357

169

171

316

175

365301

259

236

305

338

369

26

327

113

724

389

380

109

118

6020

381

383

388

368

328

377

309

301

108
95

340

107

8186

17

53

364

322

71

346

55

360

330

116

61

138

358

313

8185

316

103

308

8832

356

319
85

326

315

58

8493

318

767 768

8853

356

84

329

318

367

344

120

397

436

164

178

197

55

604

177

34

129

166

158

157

33

128

178

574

31

75

641

642

6319

6320

190

260 370

122

625

8865

779

196 645

121

80

535

62

61

219

220

180

183

222

217

363

116

91

373

228

6073

13

623

614

421

422

351

5

3

205

37

243

42

77

802

76

170

568

562

534

781

603

44

567

525

566

43

78

174

672

6

452

6025

214

132

210

611

580

134

133

8238

451

8

7

552

124

549

182

571

168

39

127

12

670

10

256

139

101

135

800

772

137

136

126

215

749

175

646

742

546

608
609

532

573

529

20

21

528

228

527

722

558

637

636

752

617

747

674

638

618

131

152

38

630
629

754

154

192

771

159

640

155

172

673

229

676

665

664

97

63

77

395394

Maps and data sets are not guaranteed to be free from errors and omissions.  Data is in a
constant state of update and correction by various groups and agencies.  Information

displayed on this map is the best available at the time of publication.
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Data referenced to New Hampshire State Plane Coodinates, 1983 datum.
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